

CONTACT: Alison Haller, M.S. VP Marketing Officer (888) 295-4373

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release May 4, 2023

WEST SHORE BANK DONATES TO THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF MASON COUNTY GRANT PROGRAM

LUDINGTON, MI – As a long-standing supporter and partner of the Community Foundation of Mason County, West Shore Bank recently donated \$5,000 to the Foundation, helping raise funds for their recent grant awards benefiting a variety of community organizations in support of projects throughout Mason County.

This donation directly impacts the assistance for the new Mason County Central School Behavioral Health Telemedicine Program, provided by Corewell Health Foundation. Corewell Health Foundation received a \$15,000 grant for the expansion of the behavioral health clinic at Mason County Central; providing services to help treat health issues such as depression, anxiety, suicidal depression, and personality disorders in the high school.

"As a community bank, we are all about building a stronger community. It's a non-stop 24/7—you can never give up process, and we feel this donation is paving the way to provide paramount health services for our youth to build a bigger and brighter future" -Raymond A. Biggs, President and CEO of West Shore Bank

West Shore Bank has been *Making a Real Difference* in the lives of community members from generation to generation through a wide array of bank-wide efforts and initiatives. To learn more about West Shore Bank visit <u>www.westshorebank.com</u>.

###

Founded in 1898, West Shore Bank is here to help make a real difference in your life. Offering both valuable banking services and community support, we remain committed to helping the people and businesses in Michigan to improve their financial well-being.